trict," and insert after the word "county" in the 53rd line "or district."

On motion of Mr. Brent, de all the blow odd two solids but

The following amendment was read and assented to:

Strike out all after the word "mulatto," in the 66th line, down to the word "and," in the 68th line of the 5th section.

On motion of Mr. Carmichael, and all most as me extend

The following amendment was read and assented to:

Strike out all after the word "register," in the 71st line down to the word "and," in the 74th line of the 5th section.

On motion of Mr. Maccubbin, and and was subject to the state of the st

The following amendment was read and assented to:

Strike out all after the word "registered," in the 2nd line, down to the word "or," last occurring in the 3rd line of the 6th section.

On motion of Mr. Carmichael, y restand state and at wind to

The following amendment was read and assented to:

Strike out the word "the," last occurring in the second line of the 7th section, and insert "that," and strike out all after the word "purpose," in the 2nd line, down to the word "to," in the 7th line of the same section.

On motion of Mr. Causin,

The following amendment was read and assented to:

Strike out the word "separate," in the 9th line of the said section.

On motion of Mr. Brent, we to well accurate her notices britis

The following amendment was read and assented to:

Insert the word "hereinbefore," before the word "provided," in the 8th line, and strike out the words "by the aforegoing section," in the same line.

On motion of Mr. Carmichael, and and the same and the sam

The following amendment was read and assented to:

Strike out all after the word "mulattoes," in the 10th line, down to the word "who" in the 11th line of the 7th section.

On motion of Mr. Causin, and of the state of

The following amendment was read and assented to:

Strike out all after the word "record," in the 16th line, to the word "and," in the 18th line of the 7th section.

On motion of Mr. Brent, to said dias see and at the said and said

The following amendments were read and assented to:

Strike out in the nineteenth line the words "three several" and insert "two separate;" and strike out all after the word "persons" to the word "who" last occurring in the twentieth line; and strike out the words "twenty-five" in the thirtieth line and insert the word "ten;" and strike out all after the word "registry" in the thirtieth line to the word "to" in the thirty-second line; and after the word "in" in the twenty-sixth line insert "cach election district of;" and after the word "district" in the same line insert "in each ward of the city of Baltimore."

Mr. Dashiell then moved to strike out the ninth section;